
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FOOT 8E15
FOOTHILLS PKWY

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

TN
BLOUNT

Sterling, VA
J.Lowe/P.Schaad
07/22/2008

Signed: Joanne Lowe

Title: Contract Specialist                                                              Date:  July 22, 2008

Contract Awarded to: Hinkle Contracting Corporation                               ___     Date:  August 18, 2008

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Hinkle Contracting Corporation
605 Blue Sky Parkway
Lexington, KY  40509-9459

 3,783,268.35

Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated
191 P&J Road
Robbinsville, NC  28771

 4,098,311.00

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.
PO Box 4750
Sevierville, TN  37864-4750

 4,208,448.00

Wright Brothers Construction Compan
1500 Lauderdale Memorial Highw
Charleston, TN  37310

 4,286,115.00

Bluegrass Contracting Corporation
PO Box 11638
Lexington, KY  40576-1638

 5,816,528.35

Engineer's Estimate 7,100,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FOOT 8E15
FOOTHILLS PKWY

Date: 07/22/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Hinkle Contracting Corporation ALL 87,880.00     87,880.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 164,000.00    164,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 570,000.00    570,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 325,000.00    325,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 775,000.00    775,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 671,305.00    671,305.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Hinkle Contracting Corporation ALL 22,350.00     22,350.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 39,000.00     39,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 125,000.00    125,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 125,000.00    125,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 80,000.00     80,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 190,000.00    190,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Hinkle Contracting Corporation ALL 22,350.00     22,350.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 58,000.00     58,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 50,000.00     50,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 75,000.00     75,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 80,000.00     80,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 95,000.00     95,000.00

15703-2000 ACRE SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 2.0 1,575.00      3,150.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 1,540.00      3,080.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 5,000.00     10,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 2,000.00      4,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 6,000.00     12,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,800.00      5,600.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE (WIRE-BACKED SILT FENCE)
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 1,300 7.90     10,270.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 5.00      6,500.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 12.00     15,600.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 10.00     13,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 10.00     13,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00     10,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FOOT 8E15
FOOTHILLS PKWY

Date: 07/22/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

15705-0200 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, BRUSH BARRIERS
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 560 13.50      7,560.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 7.00      3,920.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 15.00      8,400.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 20.00     11,200.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 30.00     16,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00     14,000.00

15705-0300 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SLOPE DRAINS
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 200 13.50      2,700.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 33.00      6,600.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 20.00      4,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 25.00      5,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 40.00      8,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     10,000.00

15706-0200 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 14 255.00      3,570.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 238.00      3,332.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 200.00      2,800.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 500.00      7,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 500.00      7,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      2,800.00

20101-0000 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 2.5 19,600.00     49,000.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 4,100.00     10,250.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 20,000.00     50,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 12,000.00     30,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 15,000.00     37,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75,000.00    187,500.00

20401-0000 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 12,500 13.03    162,875.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 21.50    268,750.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 12.00    150,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 18.00    225,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 31.50    393,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00    812,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FOOT 8E15
FOOTHILLS PKWY

Date: 07/22/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20451-1000 TON BORROW, ROCK (Select Limestone Shot Rock)
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 25,300 27.95    707,135.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 31.50    796,950.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 28.00    708,400.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 30.00    759,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 38.75    980,375.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 48.00  1,214,400.00

20451-1000 TON BORROW, ROCK (Limestone Shot Rock)
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 68,000 30.56  2,078,080.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 30.00  2,040,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 26.00  1,768,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 27.00  1,836,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 40.00  2,720,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00  3,060,000.00

20701-0800 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-B
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 110 15.75      1,732.50
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 2.40        264.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 4.00        440.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 7.00        770.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 4.00        440.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00        880.00

20701-1000 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 430 2.90      1,247.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 2.30        989.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 4.00      1,720.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 5.00      2,150.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 4.00      1,720.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00      3,440.00

20703-0000 SQYD GEOGRID (type VII-A)
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 28,000 4.35    121,800.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 6.00    168,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 4.45    124,600.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 9.00    252,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 4.50    126,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00    168,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FOOT 8E15
FOOTHILLS PKWY

Date: 07/22/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

20703-0000 SQYD GEOGRID (type VII-B)
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 12,600 5.05     63,630.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 5.90     74,340.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 5.20     65,520.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 9.00    113,400.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 5.00     63,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00     75,600.00

21101-1000 SQYD ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 690 9.65      6,658.50
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 2.00      1,380.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 12.00      8,280.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 5.00      3,450.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 10.00      6,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00     13,800.00

25102-3000 TON PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 60 45.00      2,700.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 60.00      3,600.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 75.00      4,500.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 100.00      6,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 80.00      4,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      6,000.00

30101-4000 TON AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 2,300 33.60     77,280.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 30.00     69,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 32.00     73,600.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 35.00     80,500.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 35.00     80,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00     69,000.00

40910-0700 SQYD SURFACE TREATMENT, DESIGNATION 2B
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 5,000 11.50     57,500.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 9.90     49,500.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 11.00     55,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 12.00     60,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 12.00     60,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00    150,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FOOT 8E15
FOOTHILLS PKWY

Date: 07/22/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

55207-0000 LPSM REPAIR CONCRETE
Hinkle Contracting Corporation ALL 42,000.00     42,000.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 54,000.00     54,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 50,000.00     50,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 75,000.00     75,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 45,000.00     45,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40,000.00     40,000.00

55222-0000 CUFT GROUT
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 1,053 12.70     13,373.10
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 40.00     42,120.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 22.00     23,166.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 15.00     15,795.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 21.95     23,113.35
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00     26,325.00

56101-0000 LNFT STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BONDING
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 20 175.00      3,500.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 180.00      3,600.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 200.00      4,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 200.00      4,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 186.50      3,730.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 240.00      4,800.00

60201-0800 LNFT 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (PE SMOOTH WALL-SOLID WALL)
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 54 63.00      3,402.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 56.00      3,024.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 78.00      4,212.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 135.00      7,290.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 75.00      4,050.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00      3,780.00

60201-1000 LNFT 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT (PE SMOOTH WALL-SOLID WALL)
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 280 89.00     24,920.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 80.00     22,400.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 80.00     22,400.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 235.00     65,800.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 88.00     24,640.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00     25,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FOOT 8E15
FOOTHILLS PKWY

Date: 07/22/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

60210-1000 EACH END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 1 1,265.00      1,265.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 1,500.00      1,500.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 2,000.00      2,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 2,500.00      2,500.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 3,000.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00      2,000.00

60403-0900 EACH INLET, TYPE 4B
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 1 3,450.00      3,450.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 5,400.00      5,400.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 2,500.00      2,500.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 4,000.00      4,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 4,000.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,000.00      4,000.00

60403-1800 EACH INLET, TYPE 6A MODIFIED
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 1 4,350.00      4,350.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 5,400.00      5,400.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 2,500.00      2,500.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 4,000.00      4,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 3,000.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

60510-0700 LNFT 6-INCH COLLECTOR PIPE (including 6" perforated plastic pipe, geotextile type I-D,
and granular backfill)

Hinkle Contracting Corporation 5,000 13.15     65,750.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 19.00     95,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 25.00    125,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 8.00     40,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 20.00    100,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.00     45,000.00

60801-0500 SQYD PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 520 84.20     43,784.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 93.00     48,360.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 80.00     41,600.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 75.00     39,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 100.00     52,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 62.00     32,240.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FOOT 8E15
FOOTHILLS PKWY

Date: 07/22/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

60901-2300 LNFT CURB, ASPHALT, 6-INCH DEPTH
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 550 15.80      8,690.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 16.50      9,075.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 15.00      8,250.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 15.00      8,250.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 20.00     11,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00      5,500.00

62011-0500 EACH STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 1 17,895.00     17,895.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 1,650.00      1,650.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 20,000.00     20,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 3,000.00      3,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 8,000.00      8,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,500.00      7,500.00

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 2.0 1,900.00      3,800.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 1,540.00      3,080.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 7,000.00     14,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 4,500.00      9,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 4,000.00      8,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,800.00      9,600.00

62901-1400 SQYD ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.C
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 281 6.25      1,756.25
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 7.00      1,967.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 10.00      2,810.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 10.00      2,810.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 10.00      2,810.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00      2,810.00

62903-0000 SQYD CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 220 25.00      5,500.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 14.00      3,080.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 25.00      5,500.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 65.00     14,300.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 50.00     11,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00     13,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FOOT 8E15
FOOTHILLS PKWY

Date: 07/22/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   8

Bid Schedule  A

63502-0600 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 4 265.00      1,060.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 700.00      2,800.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 500.00      2,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 250.00      1,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 300.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 800.00      3,200.00

63502-1300 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 20 50.00      1,000.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 50.00      1,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 100.00      2,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 75.00      1,500.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 100.00      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      4,000.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 310 9.50      2,945.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 20.00      6,200.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 15.00      4,650.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 15.00      4,650.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 20.00      6,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 32.00      9,920.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 1 44,675.00     44,675.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 19,000.00     19,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 75,000.00     75,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 50,000.00     50,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 32,000.00     32,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90,000.00     90,000.00

64705-1000 TON MITIGATION, AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 1 685.00        685.00
Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 2,200.00      2,200.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 1,000.00      1,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Compan 750.00        750.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 5,000.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 700.00        700.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FOOT 8E15
FOOTHILLS PKWY

Date: 07/22/08

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 30101-4000    73,600.00       32.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FOOT 8E15
FOOTHILLS PKWY

Date: 07/22/08

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Hinkle Contracting Corporation 3,783,268.353,783,268.35

Phillips and Jordan, Incorporated 4,098,311.004,098,311.00

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 4,208,448.004,208,448.00

Wright Brothers Construction Compan 4,286,115.004,286,115.00

Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 5,816,528.355,816,528.35

The apparent low bidder is 47 % below the engineer's estimate.


